IC 6-1.1-12-14, AS AMENDED BY P.L.230-2025,
6 SECTION 32, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
7 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 14. (a) Except as provided in subsection (c) and
8 except as provided in section 40.5 of this chapter, an individual may
9 have the sum of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) deducted from the

10 assessed value of the real property, mobile home not assessed as real
11 property, or manufactured home not assessed as real property that the
12 individual owns (or the real property, mobile home not assessed as real
13 property, or manufactured home not assessed as real property that the

[...]

21 limit specified in subsection (d). (d)(1) through (d)(3).
22 (d) Except as provided in subsection (f), for the:
23 (1) January 1, 2017, January 1, 2018, and January 1, 2019,
24 assessment dates, the assessed value limit for purposes of
25 subsection (c) is one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars
26 ($175,000);
27 (2) January 1, 2020, January 1, 2021, January 1, 2022, and
28 January 1, 2023, assessment dates, the assessed value limit for
29 purposes of subsection (c) is two hundred thousand dollars
30 ($200,000); and
31 (3) January 1, 2024, January 1, 2025, and January 1, 2026,